
















































	Picture	SAP Code	Description Item	Color	ingredients labelling	allergens's ingredients	allergens by contact
1	 NEW!	4473	Small Egg Milk Gold 10g	Milk/Blond	sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa mass, caramel powder with milk fat (skimmed milk powder, whey powder (milk), sugar, anhydrous milk fat, natural vanilla flavouring), milk cream, cane sugar, humectant : sorbitol syrup, glucose syrup, anhydrous butter , vegetable glycerin, emulsifier : soya lecithin, caramelised sugar, flavouring, Guerande salt, salt, extract turmeric	milk, soybeans	nuts (hazelnuts, almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts), eggs
1		4420	Small Egg Milk Cookies & Cream 10g	Milk	sugar, whole milk powder, cocoa butter, milk cream, cocoa mass, anhydrous butter , dextrose, inverted sugar, sorbitol syrup, wheat flour, butter , glucose syrup, alkalized cocoa powder, emulsifier : soya lecithin, flavourings, salt, modified starch, sweetened condensed milk , acidifier : citric acid, thickeners (agar-agar, pectin)	milk, soybeans, gluten (wheat)	nuts (hazelnuts, almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts), eggs, gluten (barley)
2		3426	Small egg Dark caraque 10g	Dark	cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier : soya lecithin	soybeans	milk, nuts (hazelnuts, almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts), eggs
3		4039	Small egg Dark 72% 10g	Dark	cocoa mass, sugar, milk cream, cocoa butter, inverted sugar, sweetened condensed milk , vegetable glycerin, emulsifier : soya lecithin, preservative : potassium sorbate	milk, soybeans	nuts (hazelnuts, almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts), eggs
4		4038	Small egg Dark praliné hazelnuts 10g	Dark	sugar, cocoa mass, hazelnuts , cocoa butter, whole milk powder, emulsifier : soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring	milk, soybeans, nuts (hazelnuts)	eggs, gluten (wheat, barley),nuts (hazelnuts, almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts)
5		4267	Small egg Dark tiramisu 10g	Dark	sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, butter , whole milk powder, milk cream, glucose syrup, sorbitol sirup, honey, inverted sugar, flavourings, wheat starch, wheat flour, coffee, emulsifier : soya lecithin, apricot kernels, invertase, albumin (egg), colouring : caramel, raising agent : ammonium carbonate	milk, gluten (wheat), soybeans, eggs	gluten (barley), nuts (hazelnuts, almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts)
6		4185	Small egg Dark lemon 10g	Dark	sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, candied lemon, milk cream, anhydrous butter , whole milk powder, humectant : sorbitol, glucose syrup, inverted sugar, emulsifier : soya lecithin, flavourings, water, acidifier : citric acid, invertase	milk, soybeans	nuts (hazelnuts, almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts), eggs









	Picture	SAP Code	Description Item	Color	ingredients labelling	allergens's ingredients	allergens by contact
7		4141	Small egg Dark raspberry 10g	Dark	sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, glucose syrup, milk cream, glucose-fructose syrup, whole milk powder, anhydrous butter , inverted sugar, sucrose, raspberries, concentrated raspberry juice, emulsifier : soya lecithin, flavourings, colouring : beetroot red, acidifier : citric acid, concentrated lemon juice, concentrated vegetable (carrot, hibiscus), pectin	milk, soybeans	nuts (hazelnuts, almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts), eggs
8		2170	Small egg Milk caraque 10g	Milk	sugar, whole milk powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, emulsifier : soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring	milk, soybeans	nuts (hazelnuts, almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts), eggs
9		2171	Small egg Milk praliné 10g	Milk	sugar, hazelnuts , whole milk powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, emulsifier : soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring	milk, soybeans, nuts (hazelnuts)	eggs, gluten (wheat, barley), nuts (hazelnuts, almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts)
10		4041	Small egg Milk cookies 10g	Milk	sugar, whole milk powder, cocoa butter, hazelnuts , cocoa mass, wheat flour, butter , natural vanilla flavouring, emulsifier : soya lecithin, raising agents (sodium pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate)	milk, soybeans, nuts (hazelnuts), gluten (wheat)	eggs, nuts (almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts), gluten (barley)
11		4140	Small egg Milk caramel 10g	Milk	sugar, whole milk powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, milk cream, glucose syrup, butter , flavourings, emulsifier : soya lecithin, salt, preservative : potassium sorbate	milk, soybeans	nuts (hazelnuts, almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts), eggs
12		4043	Small egg Milk hazelnuts paste 10g	Milk	sugar, hazelnuts , whole milk powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, defatted cocoa powder, anhydrous butter , emulsifier : soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring	nuts (hazelnuts), milk, soybeans	eggs, nuts, (almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts)
13		4042	Small egg Milk vanilla 10g (no alcohol)	Milk	sugar, whole milk powder, sweetened condensed milk , anhydrous butter , cocoa butter, cocoa mass, milk cream, natural vanilla flavouring, emulsifier : soya lecithin, preservative : potassium sorbate	milk, soybeans	nuts (hazelnuts, almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts), eggs
14		4040	Small egg Milk pop sugar 10g	Milk	sugar, whole milk powder, cocoa butter, hazelnuts , cocoa mass, lactose , natural vanilla flavouring, emulsifier : soya lecithin, carbon dioxide	milk, soybeans, nuts (hazelnuts)	eggs, gluten (wheat, barley), nuts (almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts)









	Picture	SAP Code	Description Item	Color	ingredients labelling	allergens's ingredients	allergens by contact
15		4377	Small egg White Manon 10g	White	sugar, whole milk powder, cocoa butter, butter , coffee, glucose syrup, hazelnuts , emulsifier : soya lecithin, cocoa mass, natural vanilla flavouring, preservative : potassium sorbate	milk, soybeans, nuts (hazelnuts)	gluten (wheat, barley), eggs, nuts (almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts)
16		2168	Small egg White caraque 10g	White	sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, emulsifier : soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring	milk, soybeans	nuts (hazelnuts, almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts), eggs
17		2169	Small egg White praliné puffed rice 10g	White	sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, hazelnuts , puffed rice, cocoa mass, emulsifier : soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring	milk, nuts (hazelnuts), soybeans	eggs, gluten (wheat, barley), nuts (almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts)
18		2173	Small egg White pistachio 10g	White	sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, milk cream, almonds , glucose syrup, flavourings, emulsifier : soya lecithin, bitter almonds , humectant : sorbitol, preservative : potassium sorbate, acidifier : citric acid, colouring : chlorophyll copper complex, invertase	milk, nuts (almonds), soybeans	gluten (wheat, barley), eggs, nuts (hazelnuts, pistachio nuts, walnuts)
19		4184	Small egg White cuberdon 10g	White	sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cuberdon syrup (glucose syrup, glucose, flavourings, colourings: carmine, vegetable carbon), milk cream, flavourings, emulsifier : soya lecithin, colouring : beetroot red	milk, soybeans	eggs, nuts (hazelnuts, almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts)
20		4003037	Small eggs mix 7g (M,D,W)	Milk,Dark,White	sweetener (maltitol), cocoa butter, hazelnuts , cocoa mass, whole milk powder, emulsifier : soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring	nuts (hazelnuts), milk, soybeans	nuts (almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts)
23		4249	Holl. Fig Egg rabbit hula hoop dark 50g	Dark	Dark chocolate (min. 54% cocoa solids): cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: soya lecithin.	soybeans	eggs, milk, nuts (hazelnuts, almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts)
24		4250	Holl. Fig Egg rabbit hula hoop milk 50g	Milk	Milk chocolate (min. 30% cocoa solids.): sugar, whole milk powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring.	soybeans, milk	eggs, nuts (hazelnuts, almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts)







	Picture	SAP Code	Description Item	Color	ingredients labelling	allergens's ingredients	allergens by contact
25		4251	Holl. Fig Egg rabbit hulahoop white 50g	White	White chocolate: sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring.	soybeans, milk	eggs, nuts (hazelnuts, almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts)
26		2824	Smooth egg two-coloured dark 50g	Dark	Dark chocolate (min. 54% cocoa solids): cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: soya lecithin. White chocolate: sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring.	soybeans, milk	nuts (hazelnuts, almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts), eggs, gluten (wheat, barley)
27		2835	Smooth egg two-coloured milk 50g	Milk	Milk chocolate (min. 30% cocoa solids.): sugar, whole milk powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring. White chocolate: sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring.	soybeans, milk	nuts (hazelnuts, almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts), eggs, gluten (wheat, barley)
28		2846	Smooth egg two-coloured white 50g	White	White chocolate: sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring. Milk chocolate (min. 30% cocoa solids.): sugar, whole milk powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring.	soybeans, milk	nuts (hazelnuts, almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts), eggs, gluten (wheat, barley)
29		4228	Holl Fig Rabbit standing dark 50g	Dark	Dark chocolate (min. 54% cocoa solids): cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: soya lecithin.	soybeans	eggs, milk, nuts (hazelnuts, almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts)
30		4229	Holl Fig Rabbit standing milk 50g	Milk	Milk chocolate (min. 30% cocoa solids.): sugar, whole milk powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring.	soybeans, milk	eggs, nuts (hazelnuts, almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts)
31		4230	Holl Fig Rabbit standing white 50g	White	White chocolate: sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring.	soybeans, milk	eggs, nuts (hazelnuts, almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts)
32		4239	Holl. Fig Ass. Chick&Rooster dark 50g	Dark	Dark chocolate (min. 54% cocoa solids): cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: soya lecithin.	soybeans	eggs, milk, nuts (hazelnuts, almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts)





	Picture	SAP Code	Description Item	Color	ingredients labelling	allergens's ingredients	allergens by contact
33		4240	Holl. Fig Ass. Chick&Rooster milk 50g	Milk	Milk chocolate (min. 30% cocoa solids.): sugar, whole milk powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring.	soybeans, milk	eggs, nuts (hazelnuts, almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts)
34		4241	Holl. Fig Ass. Chick&Rooster white 50g	White	White chocolate: sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring.	soybeans, milk	eggs, nuts (hazelnuts, almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts)
35		4252	Holl. Fig Egg rabbit juggler dark 100g	Dark	Dark chocolate (min. 54% cocoa solids): cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: soya lecithin.	soybeans	eggs, milk, nuts (hazelnuts, almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts)
36		4253	Holl. Fig Egg rabbit juggler milk 100g	Milk	Milk chocolate (min. 30% cocoa solids.): sugar, whole milk powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring.	soybeans, milk	eggs, nuts (hazelnuts, almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts)
37		4254	Holl. Fig Egg rabbit juggler white 100g	White	White chocolate: sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring.	soybeans, milk	eggs, nuts (hazelnuts, almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts)
38		4242	Holl. Fig Ass. Chick&Roost col dark 100g	Dark	cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, emulsifier : soya lecithin, colouring : carmine, natural vanilla flavouring	soybeans, milk	eggs, tree nuts (hazelnuts, almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts)
39		4243	Holl. Fig Ass. Chick&Roost col milk 100g	Milk	sugar, whole milk powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, emulsifier : soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring, colouring : carmine	soybeans, milk	eggs, nuts (hazelnuts, almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts)
40		4244	Holl. Fig Ass.Chick&Roost col white 100g	White	sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier : soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring, colouring : carmine	soybeans, milk	eggs, nuts (hazelnuts, almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts)







	Picture	SAP Code	Description Item	Color	ingredients labelling	allergens's ingredients	allergens by contact
41		4247	Hol Fig Bell dark 100g	Dark	Dark chocolate (min. 54% cocoa solids): cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: soya lecithin.	soybeans	eggs, milk, nuts (hazelnuts, almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts)
42		4248	Hol Fig Bell milk 100g	Milk	Milk chocolate (min. 30% cocoa solids.): sugar, whole milk powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring.	soybeans, milk	eggs, nuts (hazelnuts, almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts)
43		4231	Holl Fig Rabbit stand. colored dark 100g	Dark	cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, emulsifier : soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring	soybeans, milk	eggs, nuts (hazelnuts, almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts)
44		4232	Holl Fig Rabbit stand. colored milk 100g	Milk	sugar, whole milk powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, emulsifier : soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring	soybeans, milk	eggs, nuts (hazelnuts, almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts)
45		4233	Holl Fig Rabbit stand colored white 100g	White	sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier : soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring, caramel powder with milk fat (skimmed milk powder, whey powder (milk), sugar, anhydrous milk fat, natural vanilla flavouring), caramelised sugar, salt	soybeans, milk	eggs, nuts (hazelnuts, almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts)
46		4236	Holl. Fig Rabbit egg hunt dark 150g	Dark	Dark chocolate (min. 54% cocoa solids): cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: soya lecithin.	soybeans	eggs, milk, nuts (hazelnuts, almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts)
47		4237	Holl. Fig Rabbit egg hunt milk 150g	Milk	Milk chocolate (min. 30% cocoa solids.): sugar, whole milk powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring.	soybeans, milk	eggs, nuts (hazelnuts, almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts)
48		4238	Holl. Fig Rabbit egg hunt white 150g	White	White chocolate: sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring.	soybeans, milk	eggs, nuts (hazelnuts, almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts)


	Picture	SAP Code	Description Item	Color	ingredients labelling	allergens's ingredients	allergens by contact
49		4245	Holl. Fig Ass Chick&Rooster dark 400g	Dark	Dark chocolate (min. 54% cocoa solids): cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: soya lecithin.	soybeans	eggs, nuts (hazelnuts, almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts)
50		4246	Holl. Fig Ass Chick&Rooster milk 400g	Milk	Milk chocolate (min. 30% cocoa solids.): sugar, whole milk powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring.	soybeans, milk	eggs, nuts (hazelnuts, almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts)
51		4234	Holl. Fig Rabbit standing dark 400g	Dark	Dark chocolate (min. 54% cocoa solids): cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: soya lecithin.	soybeans	eggs, milk, nuts (hazelnuts, almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts)
52		4235	Holl. Fig Rabbit standing milk 400g	Milk	Milk chocolate (min. 30% cocoa solids.): sugar, whole milk powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring.	soybeans, milk	eggs, tree nuts (hazelnuts, almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts)
53		248	Striped egg XS(N°0) to fill Dark 120g	Dark	Dark chocolate (min. 54% cocoa solids): cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: soya lecithin.	soybeans	eggs, milk, nuts (hazelnuts, almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts)
54		249	Striped egg XS(N°0) to fill Milk 120g	Milk	Milk chocolate (min. 30% cocoa solids.): sugar, whole milk powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring.	soybeans, milk	eggs, nuts (hazelnuts, almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts)
55		250	Striped egg XS(N°0) to fill White 120g	White	White chocolate: sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring.	soybeans, milk	eggs, nuts (hazelnuts, almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts)
56		4002800	Egg S(N°2) to fill L-motif Dark 165g	Dark	Dark chocolate (min. 54% cocoa solids): cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: soya lecithin.	soybeans	eggs, milk, nuts (hazelnuts, almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts)

	Picture	SAP Code	Description Item	Color	ingredients labelling	allergens's ingredients	allergens by contact
57		4002801	Egg S(N°2) to fill L-motif Milk 165g	Milk	Milk chocolate (min. 30% cocoa solids.): sugar, whole milk powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring.	soybeans, milk	eggs, nuts (hazelnuts, almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts)
58		4002802	Egg S(N°2) to fill L-motif White 165g	White	White chocolate: sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring.	soybeans, milk	eggs, nuts (hazelnuts, almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts)
59		3850	Striped egg M(N°3) to fill Dark 220g	Dark	Dark chocolate (min. 54% cocoa solids): cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: soya lecithin.	soybeans	eggs, milk, tree nuts (hazelnuts, almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts)
60		3851	Striped egg M(N°3) to fill Milk 220g	Milk	Milk chocolate (min. 30% cocoa solids.): sugar, whole milk powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring.	soybeans, milk	eggs, nuts (hazelnuts, almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts)
61		3852	Striped egg M(N°3) to fill White 220g	White	White chocolate: sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring.	soybeans, milk	eggs, nuts (hazelnuts, almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts)
62		4002803	Egg L(N°5) to fill L-motif Dark 355g	Dark	Dark chocolate (min. 54% cocoa solids): cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: soya lecithin.	soybeans	eggs, milk, nuts (hazelnuts, almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts)
63		4002804	Egg L(N°5) to fill L-motif Milk 355g	Milk	Milk chocolate (min. 30% cocoa solids.): sugar, whole milk powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring.	soybeans, milk	eggs, nuts (hazelnuts, almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts)
64		4002805	Egg L(N°5) to fill L-motif White 355g	White	White chocolate: sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring.	soybeans, milk	eggs, nuts (hazelnuts, almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts)

	Picture	SAP Code	Description Item	Color	ingredients labelling	allergens's ingredients	allergens by contact
65		2823	Hen to fill two-coloured dark 350g	Dark	Dark chocolate (min. 54% cocoa solids): cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: soya lecithin. White chocolate: sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring.	soybeans, milk	nuts (hazelnuts, almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts), eggs, gluten (wheat, barley)
66		2834	Hen to fill two-coloured milk 350g	Milk	Milk chocolate (min. 30% cocoa solids.): sugar, whole milk powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring. White chocolate: sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring.	soybeans, milk	nuts (hazelnuts, almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts), eggs, gluten (wheat, barley)
67		278	Display striped egg N°10 to fill Dark	Dark	Dark chocolate (min. 54% cocoa solids): cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: soya lecithin.	soybeans	eggs, milk, nuts (hazelnuts, almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts)
68		279	Display striped egg N°10 to fill Milk	Milk	Milk chocolate (min. 30% cocoa solids.): sugar, whole milk powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring.	soybeans, milk	egg, nuts (hazelnuts, almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts)
69		4003205	Easter asst colored milk 25g	Milk	Milk chocolate (min. 34% cocoa): sugar, whole milk powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring. Light brown milk chocolate (min. 29% cocoa): sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, skimmed milk powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring. Cocoa Confectionery Decoration: sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring, colouring: annatto, lutein, curcumine, carmine. White chocolate: sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring. Dark chocolate (min. 55% cocoa): cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring.	soybeans, milk	
70		4003293	Hol Fig baby duck col. milk 30g		Milk chocolate (min. 34% cocoa): sugar, whole milk powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring. Cocoa Confectionery Decoration: sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring, colouring: rocou. White chocolate: sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring. Dark chocolate (min. 55% cocoa): cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring.	soybeans, milk	

	Picture	SAP Code	Description Item	Color	ingredients labelling	allergens's ingredients	allergens by contact
71		4003201	Easter rabbit colored dark 40g	Dark	Dark chocolate (min. 55% cocoa): cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring. Cocoa Confectionery Decoration: sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring, colouring: lutein, chlorophyll copper complex. Light brown milk chocolate (min. 29% cocoa): sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, skimmed milk powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring. Milk chocolate (min. 34% cocoa): sugar, whole milk powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring.	soybeans, milk	
72		4003208	Easter rabbit colored milk 40g	Milk	Milk chocolate (min. 34% cocoa): sugar, whole milk powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring. Cocoa Confectionery Decoration: sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring, colouring: lutein, chlorophyll copper complex. Light brown milk chocolate (min. 29% cocoa): sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, skimmed milk powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring. Dark chocolate (min. 55% cocoa): cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring.	soybeans, milk	
73		4003209	Easter rabbit colored white 40g	White	White chocolate: sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring. Cocoa Confectionery Decoration: sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring, colouring: lutein, chlorophyll copper complex. Light brown milk chocolate (min. 29% cocoa): sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, skimmed milk powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring. Dark chocolate (min. 55% cocoa): cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring.	soybeans, milk	
74		4003203	Chicken colored milk 40g	Milk	Milk chocolate (min. 34% cocoa): sugar, whole milk powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring. Cocoa Confectionery Decoration: sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring, colouring: curcumine, carmine, annatto. White chocolate: sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring. Dark chocolate (min. 55% cocoa): cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring.	soybeans, milk	

	Picture	SAP Code	Description Item	Color	ingredients labelling	allergens's ingredients	allergens by contact
75		4003202	Easter rabbit four-coloured milk 75g	Milk	Milk chocolate (min. 34% cocoa): sugar, whole milk powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring. Cocoa Confectionery Decoration: sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring, colouring: lutein. White chocolate: sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring. Dark chocolate (min. 55% cocoa): cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring.	soybeans, milk	
76		4003204	Chicken colored milk 80g	Milk	Milk chocolate (min. 34% cocoa): sugar, whole milk powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring. Dark chocolate (min. 55% cocoa): cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring. Cocoa Confectionery Decoration: sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring, colouring: curcumine, carmine, annatto. White chocolate: sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring.	soybeans, milk	nuts (hazelnuts, almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts)
77		4094	Mini fritures dark	Dark	Dark chocolate (min. 54% cocoa solids): cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: soya lecithin.	soybeans, milk	eggs, milk, nuts (hazelnuts, almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts)
78		4093	Mini fritures milk	Milk	Milk chocolate (min. 30% cocoa solids.): sugar, whole milk powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring.	soybeans, milk	eggs, nuts (hazelnuts, almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts)
79		4092	Mini fritures white	White	White chocolate: sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring.	soybeans, milk	eggs, nuts (hazelnuts, almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts)
80		4002790	Easter Caraques colored milk 15g	Milk	Milk chocolate (min. 32% cocoa): sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, skimmed milk powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring. White chocolate: sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring. Cocoa Confectionery Decoration: sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring, colouring: lutein. Dark chocolate (min. 55% cocoa): cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring.	soybeans, milk	

	Picture	SAP Code	Description Item	Color	ingredients labelling	allergens's ingredients	allergens by contact
81		4003086	Assort. Lollipop colored milk/white 35g	Milk / White	<p>Milk chocolate (min. 32% cocoa): sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, skimmed milk powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring. White chocolate: sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring. Cocoa Confectionery Decoration: sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring, colouring: annatto. Dark chocolate (min. 55% cocoa): cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring.</p>	soybeans, milk	